	M PTO-1595 . 6-93)	RI 02-14-2	2002		SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE
	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					i atom ai	to fracemark Office
1.	ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner					*	▼
		<u>°</u> 101982:	1			documents or copy	y thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name ar	nd address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
	MICHAEL L. GUT	KMECHT	b	Name:_/	HRILLTHYE FOR	TERTAINIMENT	TRESONATIONAL TAL
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes III No				Internal /	Address: 54	1170 372	55 PTO 1702
3.	Nature of conveyance:	,					70
	Assignment ■	☐ Merger		Street Ac	ddress: 45.83	CANADA	WAS
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				BRITISH COL	6 N713 1 A
	Other			City: <i>f</i> 2	WANA BY	_State: ANA OF	ZIP: VSG #26
Ex	ecution Date: <u>//2 9/62</u>			Additional r	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	J No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pater			
		`	}				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🔊 No							
	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be g		6.	Total nun	nber of applicatio	ons and patents inv	volved: 7
	Name: JACK (. M	SUMRO	7.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41).	s <u>7</u>	000
	Internal Address: 5 V 17 E	175		Z Encid	osed		
				□ Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit ac	count
	Street Address: <u>28720</u> K	COAPSIDE DR.	8.	Deposit a	account number	:	
ا	City: <u>A COURA HUS</u> tate:	(A. ZIP: 91301		(Attach du	plicat∈ copy of this p	page if paying by depo	osit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. The ck (Murvi20 Name of Person Signing	belief, the foregoing infon	Signat	ture	<u></u>	<u>//</u>	s a true copy of 3 / 2 Date

ASSIGNMENT

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Layton, State of Utah this 2002.

Witness

el L. Gutknecht

RECORDED: 01/31/2002

1/1

PATENT REEL: 012560 FRAME: 0898